
2022 Adelphi University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 13, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-15-2   Conf: 17-6-1   Home: 21-4   Away: 8-7-2   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (393), Opp (345)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (6), Alifano (3), Matos (1), Olson (1), Ryan (1), Opp (7)   
Picked Off: Catuosco (1), Cipri (1), Maag (1), Olson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Matos (7), Ryan (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Falco 1, Graff 1, Luc 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(117-147), Ryan (31-34), Matos (27-38), Luc (14-17), Falco (10-11), Rizzo (6-10), O'Sullivan (5-6), Williams (5-8), Glasser (4-4), Pedersen

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Alifano, Matt .401 47-47 172 60 69 18 2 9 46 118 .686 42 4 30 0 .516 5 0 9-11 51 76 4 .969
46 Draskin, Michael .385 40-40 148 31 57 18 1 10 44 107 .723 14 5 45 1 .447 3 0 0-2 235 14 4 .984
28 Olson, Kyle .367 45-45 177 42 65 17 4 4 34 102 .576 18 5 36 1 .436 2 2 8-10 74 1 1 .987
45 Wishner, Jack .347 43-43 147 24 51 1 0 0 15 52 .354 9 3 19 2 .391 2 5 8-8 58 100 9 .946
13 Cipri, Anthony .308 46-46 169 25 52 5 2 5 31 76 .450 17 1 17 2 .366 4 7 5-5 62 98 7 .958
7 Johnson, Cooper .280 47-47 164 22 46 9 0 4 21 67 .409 16 0 39 7 .341 2 1 4-5 113 3 3 .975
58 Perovic, Ergin 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Pizzonia, Greyson .500 3-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Lopez, Nick .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
49 Friedrich, Henry .333 6-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
47 Pasqua, Joe .333 2-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
23 Catuosco, Johnny .326 34-23 95 10 31 3 2 0 15 38 .400 6 0 18 3 .363 1 2 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
5 Maag, Alec .321 21-20 78 10 25 3 0 1 14 31 .397 11 1 14 2 .411 0 0 1-1 82 3 1 .988
39 Rende, Alex .321 30-15 53 18 17 1 1 1 11 23 .434 10 1 11 0 .424 2 3 4-5 21 5 2 .929
35 Feliz, Tim .291 20-20 79 15 23 5 0 2 13 34 .430 5 2 16 2 .349 0 0 5-6 30 4 1 .971
27 Matos, Jose .270 30-26 100 25 27 4 0 2 10 37 .370 12 2 10 4 .357 1 1 1-1 192 21 3 .986
17 Gavilla, Nick .250 11-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
41 Picarello, Ryan .231 21-3 13 3 3 0 0 1 2 6 .462 2 2 5 0 .412 0 0 0-0 36 1 2 .949
37 Picone, C.J. .222 7-4 18 6 4 1 0 0 0 5 .278 2 1 9 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 5 3 .750
42 Ryan, Jack .220 35-35 109 20 24 3 0 3 21 36 .330 20 8 39 0 .369 4 2 0-0 164 9 4 .977
26 Pellegrino, Joe .154 15-9 39 3 6 0 0 1 6 9 .231 1 0 13 0 .171 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Siano, Nicholas .125 6-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 1 4 2 .714
2 Delaney, John .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .320 47-47 1589 318 509 90 12 43 288 752 .473 189 37 330 24 .399 27 23 46-56 1187 403 55 .967
Opponents .257 47-47 1518 226 390 61 8 33 202 566 .373 158 53 368 20 .344 18 19 59-75 1149 389 65 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 De La Rosa, Ryan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
19 Kendrick, Kendall 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
52 Graff, Gavin 3.00 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 15.0 11 7 5 4 12 4 0 0 .208 2 4 0 1 1
31 Williams, Andrew 3.20 3-3 8 7 0 0-0 0 39.1 38 18 14 9 33 7 2 3 .257 1 4 0 2 2
3 Falco, Jordan 3.50 2-1 12 5 0 0-0 0 36.0 32 16 14 24 29 2 0 3 .242 2 6 0 1 5
40 Murphy, Steven 3.66 1-0 13 1 0 0-1 0 19.2 15 13 8 8 26 3 0 1 .192 2 1 0 0 1
10 Rizzo, John 3.70 8-4 15 9 1 0-0 1 73.0 79 37 30 11 66 12 2 4 .278 5 10 1 4 4
43 Luc, Nicolas 3.99 3-2 11 9 1 1-0 2 58.2 55 27 26 17 56 6 1 4 .246 5 10 1 0 0
24 Pedersen, Jacob 4.28 2-1 12 3 0 0-0 1 33.2 38 22 16 15 25 8 0 3 .290 2 1 0 2 3
34 Storms, Michael 4.35 4-1 11 8 0 0-1 0 41.1 35 21 20 21 47 7 1 3 .229 1 6 0 0 2
4 Affenita III, Robert 4.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 6 5 4 5 2 0 0 .317 0 1 0 1 0
44 Dannenberg, Jacob 4.81 2-1 10 2 0 0-1 0 24.1 26 17 13 7 26 3 0 3 .277 4 4 0 4 0
99 Rovner, Josh 5.06 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 3 3 3 6 1 1 1 .273 1 2 0 0 0
29 Fallacaro, Jonathan 7.71 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 4 4 4 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
9 Steele, Max 7.71 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 2 4.2 3 4 4 4 3 0 0 1 .176 0 0 0 0 0
18 O'Sullivan, Tommy 7.98 2-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 14.2 14 13 13 16 18 2 0 2 .246 4 2 0 1 1
1 Glasser, Kevin 8.44 1-1 12 0 0 0-0 3 10.2 10 11 10 9 12 2 0 3 .238 3 1 0 1 0
17 Gavilla, Nick 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 8 7 6 1 2 2 1 1 .471 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.34 30-15 144 47 2 2 10 395.2 390 226 191 158 368 61 8 33 .257 32 53 2 18 19
Opponents 6.63 15-30 143 47 5 2 7 383.3 509 318 283 189 330 90 12 43 .320 57 37 3 27 23



(4-6), Storms (3-5), De La Rosa (2-2), Murphy (2-2), Rovner (2-2), Steele (2-2)   



2022 Adelphi University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 13, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Catuosco, Johnny 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Falco, Jordan 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 0 0
49 Friedrich, Henry 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Storms, Michael 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 O'Sullivan, Tommy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Affenita III, Robert 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gavilla, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Glasser, Kevin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
99 Rovner, Josh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Lopez, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Pasqua, Joe 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Pizzonia, Greyson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pellegrino, Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Delaney, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Murphy, Steven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Maag, Alec 86 82 3 1 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Olson, Kyle 76 74 1 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Matos, Jose 216 192 21 3 .986 0 27 11 .711 7 0
46 Draskin, Michael 253 235 14 4 .984 18 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ryan, Jack 177 164 9 4 .977 0 31 3 .912 3 0
7 Johnson, Cooper 119 113 3 3 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Feliz, Tim 35 30 4 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Alifano, Matt 131 51 76 4 .969 10 0 0 — 0 0
13 Cipri, Anthony 167 62 98 7 .958 18 0 0 — 0 0
41 Picarello, Ryan 39 36 1 2 .949 6 0 0 — 0 0
45 Wishner, Jack 167 58 100 9 .946 15 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rizzo, John 15 1 13 1 .933 1 6 4 .600 0 0
39 Rende, Alex 28 21 5 2 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Luc, Nicolas 19 7 10 2 .895 2 14 3 .824 0 0
24 Pedersen, Jacob 9 0 8 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
37 Picone, C.J. 12 4 5 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Williams, Andrew 8 1 5 2 .750 1 5 3 .625 0 0
52 Graff, Gavin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Siano, Nicholas 7 1 4 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Dannenberg, Jacob 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 De La Rosa, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Fallacaro, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Steele, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
58 Perovic, Ergin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kendrick, Kendall 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1645 1187 403 55 .967 81 58 15 .796 10 0
Opponents 1603 1149 389 65 .959 91 46 10 .821 5 1


